2018-08-07
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 18.0019X issue 00
Page 1 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
  CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 02
MARKING
-NUMATICSTM
Type : G3******0*** (1)
Year of construction :
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
IECEx LCIE 18.0019X
- amb
U = 24 V DC ; P = 4 to 27 W
(1): completed with type designation.
RANGE DETAILS
   G3 *** ** * 0 ***
Series        Options
G3 = G3 Electronics       71W = Prepared for Ex Approvals
         D45 = 71W + DRM
Electronics Protocol       D46 = 71W + E23
CO1 = CANopen       F20 = 71W + E23 + DRM
DL1 = Device Logix
DN1 = DeviceNet       Modification
EC1 = EtherCAT       0 = Initial Release
ED1 = EtherNet/IP DLR
EM1 = Ethernet Modbus - TCP     Left Mounting
EP1 = EtherNet/IP       D = w/ Sub-Bus Out
PL1 = Ethernet POWERLINK     R = w/ Terminating Resistor
PT1 = PROFIBUS-DP
PN1 = PROFINET
DS2 = Sub-Bus Valve Manifold
DS3 = Sub-Bus I/O Assembly
CC1 = CC-Link IE
Number  Of I/O Modules
00 = 0
01 = 1
02 = 2
03 = 3
04 = 4
05 = 5
06 = 6
07 = 7
08 = 8
Accessories mounted on the fieldbus electronic :
Sub-bus out module
Sub-bus in module
Terminator module
Jumper clip
Right hand mounting cover
RATINGS
Supply voltage : 24 V DC
Power : 4 to 27 W
ROUTINE TESTS
None.
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 18.0019X issue 00
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
  CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 02
APPARATUS OVERVIEW
Figure 1: Fieldbus electronic G3
Figure 2: Fieldbus electronic G3 with pneumatic manifold,
type *502AV****0***.